Cotnmeiieing at the north east cornet of
John Charlie's lot, in the town of Bourbon,
in the west half of the south-wes- t quarter of
section No. ahaeteea (B , township Ne,
thirty three (M) north of range No. four (4)
east, running thence east on Center street
one hundred and three (103) feet, thence
south eighteen (18) rods on Heller street,
thence west one hundred and three (103) feat,
thence north eighteen (18) rods to the place
ofbeginnig, situated ia Marshall county, Indi-
ana, and will offer the same for s ile at public
auction, at the court house door in Plymouth,
Marshall county, Indiana, on

SATURDAY, MAY 1", LMs
between the hours of 10 o'clock a.